

SC No. 631/22  
FIR No. 22/22  
PS : Mayapuri  
State vs. Daddan Pandey @ Rahul  
CNR No. DLWT01-009074-2022

18.10.2022

**Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge (West) is on leave today and the file is placed before me being the first link of Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge (West).**

Present: Mr. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused is present on Court bail with Mr. Mohd. Raja,  
Advocate.

Put up the matter for consideration of charge on  
**02.12.2022.**

**(Manish Khurana)**  
**1<sup>st</sup> Link of Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
Delhi/18.10.2022