

SC No. 631/22  
FIR No. 22/22  
PS : Mayapuri  
State vs. Daddan Pandey @ Rahul  
CNR No. DLWT01-009074-2022

21.02.2023

Present: Mr. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused is not present.  
Mr. Mohd. Raja, Advocate for the accused.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance filed on behalf of the accused on the ground that he has gone to Surat (Gujrat) for some urgent work and unable to appear before the Court today. Heard. He is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

PW Vicky is present. However, he submits that he is not feeling well and seeks an adjournment.

In view thereof, PW Vicky is discharged unexamined for today.

Put up the matter for PE on **13.04.2023**.

**(Vinod Kumar)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
Delhi/21.02.2023