

SC No. 631/2022
STATE Vs. DADDAN PANDEY @ RAHUL
FIR No. 22/2022
PS Maya Puri
U/s 307 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
CNR No. DLWT01-009074-2022

24.05.2023

Present: Sh. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is absent despite several calls.
PW Vicky, Chanda and IO/ASI Anand Kumar are present.

PW Vicky and Chanda are present. However, accused has not appeared. In view of this, PW Vicky and Chanda are discharged unexamined for today.

Issue NBWs against the accused and notice to his surety under Section 446 Cr.P.C. for **16.08.2023**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/24.05.2023