

SC No. 631/22
FIR No. 22/22
PS : Mayapuri
State vs. Daddan Pandey@ Rahul
CNR No. DLWT01-009074-2022

26.09.2023

Present: Mr. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail with Mr. Ratnesh Rajmurti, Advocate.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused. Same is taken on record.

PW-1 Chanda has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Issue summons to PW complainant-victim Vicky, IO and MHC(M) for next date.

Put up the matter for remaining prosecution evidence on **07.11.2023**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/26.09.2023