

SC No. 631/22  
FIR No. 22/22  
PS : Mayapuri  
State vs. Daddan Pandey@ Rahul  
CNR No. DLWT01-009074-2022

07.11.2023

Present: Mr. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused is absent.  
Mr. Ratnesh Rajmurti, Advocate for the accused.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of the accused has been filed. Heard. Application is allowed as Id. Defence counsel has no objection if the examination-in-chief of the witness except as to the identity of the accused is recorded.

Accordingly, examination-in-chief of PW-2 Vicky has been partly recorded. Only for the purpose of identification, further examination-in-chief is deferred. Witness is bound down for the next date.

Issue summons to IO and MHC(M) for the next date.

Put up for further examination of PW-2 on **13.12.2023**.

**(Vinod Kumar)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
Delhi/07.11.2023