

SC No. 631/22  
FIR No. 22/22  
PS : Mayapuri  
State vs. Daddan Pandey@ Rahul  
CNR No. DLWT01-009074-2022

13.12.2023

Present: Mr. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused is absent despite several calls.  
IO/ASI Anand Kumar in person.

Issue NBW of accused and notice to his surety under  
Section 446 Cr.P.C. for **13.02.2024**.

**(Vinod Kumar)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
Delhi/13.12.2023