

SC/631/2022

CNR No.: DLWT01-009074-2022

Police Station: Maya Puri

FIR No.: 22/2022

STATE Vs. DADDAN PANDEY @ RAHUL S/O DHARMRAJ

13.2.2024

Present: Sh. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused is absent.

Sh. Shiv Kumar Dubey and Sh. Ratnesh Rajmurti, Advocates
for accused.

NBWs of accused and notice under Section 446 CrPC to his surety have received back with the report that no such person resides at the given address.

Ld. Defence Counsel submits that the accused has telephonically told him that he has been injured and is unable to come.

Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor submits that the accused and his surety both are not available at the given address and therefore, it appears that they have absconded.

Considering all facts and circumstances, issue fresh NBWs against the accused and notice under Section 446 CrPC to his surety.

Be listed for **2.4.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/13.2.2024