

SC No. 631/22
FIR No. 22/22
PS : Mayapuri
State vs. Daddan Pandey@ Rahul
CNR No. DLWT01-009074-2022

02.04.2024

Present: Mr. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person with Mr. Mohd. Raza, Advocate.

The NBWs and notice to surety have been received unserved.

An application for cancellation of NBWs has been moved submitting that the accused is a driver and had gone to Gujrat for transportation work. It is further submitted that the surety has changed his address because he was only a tenant at the given address. It is thus submitted by Id. Counsel for the accused that the NBWs be cancelled.

I have considered the submissions and I allow the application. Let accused and surety furnish fresh bail bond and surety bond in the sum of Rs. 30,000/-. Bail bond and surety bond have been presented and accepted.

Issue summons to PW-2 Vicky and the IO for next date.

Put up the matter for prosecution evidence on **22.05.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/02.04.2024