

SC No. 631/22
FIR No. 22/22
PS : Mayapuri
State vs. Daddan Pandey@ Rahul
CNR No. DLWT01-009074-2022

22.05.2024

Present: Mr. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail with Mr. Mohd. Aadil, proxy counsel
for Mr. Mohd. Raza, Advocate for the accused.

PW-2 Vicky has been further examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

An application seeking compensation under Victim Compensation Scheme has been filed on behalf of victim / injured Vicky with the help of Mr. Neeraj Bhardwaj, Ld. LAC from DLSA (West). Same is assigned to the Ld. Secretary, DLSA (West) for consideration of compensation to the victim / injured under Victim Compensation Scheme. A copy of this order be also sent to the Ld. Secretary, DLSA (West) alongwith the application. A copy of said application be also retained on the judicial file.

Issue fresh summons to PWs Avtar Saini, Dr. Vikas Arora (SR) and MHC(M) for next date.

Be listed for remaining prosecution evidence on
19.07.2024.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/22.05.2024