

SC No. 631/22
FIR No. 22/22
PS : Mayapuri
State vs. Daddan Pandey@ Rahul
CNR No. DLWT01-009074-2022

19.07.2024

Present: Mr. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail.
Mr. Mohd. Raza, Advocate for accused through VC.

PW-3 Avtar Saini is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

As per report on summons of Dr. Vikas Arora, he has left DDU Hospital and is now posted in RML Hospital. Hence, issue summons to PW Dr. Vikas Arora at RML Hospital, New Delhi.

Also issue summons to PWs Dr. Rusna Madur, HC Vikrant Singh and MHC(M) for next date.

Be listed for remaining prosecution evidence on **05.09.2024.**

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/19.07.2024