

SC No. 631/2022
State Vs. Daddan Pandey @ Rahul
FIR No. 22/2022
PS: Maya Puri
U/s. 307 IPC & Sec. 25/27 Arms Act
CNR No. DLWT01-009074-2022

05.09.2024

Present:- Sh. C. K. Negi, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person on bail.
IO SI Anand Kumar in person.

PW-4 HC Vikrant Singh is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Summons issued to Dr. Rusna Madur and Dr. Vikas Arora received back unserved with the report that they have left the services of their respective hospitals. Fresh notice be issued to concerned Medical Superintendents to appoint another Doctor conversant with the handwriting and signatures of aforesaid Doctors, who may testify and prove the MLC on behalf of aforesaid Doctors.

Be listed for remaining prosecution evidence on **26.09.2024**.

(VINOD KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/05.09.2024