

SC/631/2022

CNR No.: DLWT01-009074-2022

Police Station: Maya Puri

FIR No.: 22/2022

State Vs. Daddan Pandey @ Rahul S/o Dharmraj

26.9.2024

Present: Sh. Atul K. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused is absent.

Counsel for accused through VC.

No PW present.

Presence of accused is exempted on oral request of counsel.

Put up the matter for appearance of accused on **18.10.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/26.9.2024