

SC/631/2022

CNR No.: DLWT01-009074-2022

Police Station: Maya Puri

FIR No.: 22/2022

State Vs. Daddan Pandey @ Rahul S/o Dharmraj

13.12.2024

Present: Sh. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused is absent.

Sh. Shakeel Abbas, proxy counsel for Mohd. Raza, Advocate
for accused through VC.

On application sent by Ld. Defence Counsel through his proxy, the presence of accused is exempted only for today.

No PW present.

Earlier summons issued to Dr. Rusna Madur and Dr. Vikas Arora were received back unserved with the report that they have left the services of their respective hospitals.

Therefore, summons be issued to concerned Medical Superintendents to appoint another Doctor(s) conversant with the handwriting and signatures of aforesaid Doctors, who may testify and prove the MLC on behalf of aforesaid Doctors.

IO be also summoned for next date.

Put up for PE on **14.1.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/13.12.2024