

SC/631/2022

CNR No.: DLWT01-009074-2022

Police Station: Maya Puri

FIR No.: 22/2022

State Vs. Daddan Pandey @ Rahul S/o Dharmraj

14.1.2025

Present: Sh. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail with Mohd. Raza, Advocate.

Record Clerk Sh. Deshraj from DDU Hospital has appeared and has submitted that Dr. Vikas Arora has left the service of the hospital and his complete present address is not available.

At the request of Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor, notice be issued to Medical Superintendent, DDU Hospital to appoint some other doctor to prove the subsequent opinion on the nature of injury.

Also issue summons to Dr. Rusna Madur, Dr. Robin and ASI Shish Pal for next date.

Put up for PE on **17.2.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/14.1.2025