

SC No. 631/22
FIR No. 22/22
PS : Mayapuri
State vs. Daddan Pandey@ Rahul
CNR No. DLWT01-009074-2022

17.02.2025

Present: Mr. Yogender Adaari, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail but appearing through VC.
Mr. Mohd. Raja, Advocate for accused through VC.

No PW present.

The summons issued to Dr. Robin Benny have been received back with the report that now he is residing in Trivendram.

Issue fresh summons to the said doctor at his whatsapp number and mobile phone informing him that he could appear through VC at New Delhi. Also issue summons to PW Dr. Rusna Madur, ASI Shishpal and MHC(M) for next date.

Also issue summons to MS, DDU Hospital who may appoint a doctor conversant with the handwriting of Dr. Vikas Arora, who has left the hospital and whose present address is not available.

Be listed for prosecution evidence on **25.03.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/17.02.2025