

SC No. 631/22

FIR No. 22/22

PS : Mayapuri

State vs. Daddan Pandey @ Rahul

CNR No. DLWT01-009074-2022

20.05.2025

Present: Mr. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused through VC.  
Ld. counsel for the accused.

Constable Balram served but absent.

Doctor has been served.

List the matter for awaiting of doctor at 02:00pm.

**(Madhu Jain)**

**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**

Delhi/20.05.2025

At 2.10 p.m.

Present: Mr. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
None for the accused.

Despite giving instructions to the accused that case will be taken up at 2:00pm as Doctor has been served for 2.00pm, neither the accused nor his counsel has joined through VC.

Issue fresh summons to MS, DDU Hospital to appoint any other doctor in place of Dr. Vikas Arora and Dr. Robin Benny, who can depose on their behalf and identify their handwriting and signature. Also issue summons to PW Ct. Balram for next date.

List the matter for PE on **11.07.2025**.

**(Madhu Jain)**

**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**

Delhi/20.05.2025