

SC No. 631/2022  
STATE Vs. DADDAN PANDEY alias RAHUL  
FIR No. 22/2022  
CNR No. DLWT01-006613-2022

11.07.2025

Present: Sh. Ankit Aggarwal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused on bail.  
Mohd. Raja, Counsel for the accused through VC.

Matter is fixed for PE. However, no PW is present.

Issue fresh summons to MS, DDU Hospital, to appoint any other doctor in place of Dr. Vikas Arora and Dr. Robin Benny who can depose on their behalf and identify their handwriting and signatures. Also issue summon to PW Ct. Balram for NDOH.

List the matter for PE on **21.08.2025**.

**(Madhu Jain)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/11.07.2025**