

SC No. 631/22
FIR No. 22/22
PS : Mayapuri
State vs. Daddan Pandey @ Rahul
CNR No. DLWT01-009074-2022

16.10.2025

Present: Sh. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused through VC.
Counsel for the accused not present.

Accused is directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

PW Head Constable Balram is present. He is discharged unexamined and bound down for the NDOH.

Summons be issued to PWs IO/SI Anand and MHC(M) with case properties for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **06.11.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/16.10.2025