

SC No. 631/22
FIR No. 22/22
PS : Mayapuri
State v. Daddan Pandey @ Rahul
CNR No. DLWT01-009074-2022

06.11.2025

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
IO/SI Anand Kumar in person.

PW-7 HC Balram is examined-in-chief. His cross-examination is deferred on the request of the accused, as lawyers are abstaining from work today.

No other PW is present.

PWs Santosh Kumar and HC Balram be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for **PE** on **24.11.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/06.11.2025