

SC No. 631/2022
State v. Daddan Pandey @ Rahul
FIR No. 22/2022
PS Maya Puri
CNR No. DLWT01-0090742022

24.11.2025

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that PW Sh. Santosh Kumar seeks time to produce the photographs of the vehicle. He is bound down for NDOH.

Issue summons to PW7 HC Balram (for his cross-examination), Dr. Vikas Arora, Sr. Resident, Department of Forensic Medicine, DDU Hospital and MHC(M) with case property for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **18.12.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/24.11.2025