

**SC No. 631/2022**  
**State vs. Daddan Pandey @ Rahul**  
**FIR No. 22/22**  
**PS: Mayapuri**  
**U/s: 307 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-009074-2022**

03.02.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Mohd. Raja.

No PW present.

Issue fresh summons to Dr. Jatin Bodwal, Head of Department, Department of Forensic Medicine, DDU Hospital to appear in person or depute any other doctor, who can depose and identify the handwriting and signature of Dr. Vikas Arora and Dr. Robin Benny for the NDOH. PW-7 HC Balram and the MHC(M) with case property be also summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **02.03.2026**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/03.02.2026**