

**SC No. 631/2022**  
**STATE Vs. DADDAN PANDEY alias RAHUL**  
**FIR No. 22/2022**  
**PS Maya Puri**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-009074-2022**

**25.05.2026**

Present: Sh. Gurdault Singh, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State  
Accused absent.

PW7 HC Balram has sent request for today.

Accused is not present despite repeated calls since morning.

Accordingly, the bail bond of accused is forfeited. Issue  
NBW against accused and notice to his surety under Section 446 Cr.P.C.  
for the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.06.2026**.

**(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
Delhi/25.05.2026