

SC No. 631/2022
STATE Vs. DADDAN PANDEY alias RAHUL
FIR No. 22/2022
PS Maya Puri
CNR No. DLWT01-009074-2022

02.06.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused absent.
Surety absent despite service of notice.

NBWs issued against the accused Daddan Pandey @ Rahul received back unserved.

Accordingly, issue fresh NBWs against accused Daddan Pandey @ Rahul and notice to his surety under Section 446 Cr.P.C. through DCP concerned for the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **08.06.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/02.06.2026